

Ref No : VIVIANA/ACT/2425/411

Date: 09/11/2024

To, NSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: VIVIANA

Sub: Intimation of receiving the new turnkey contract for the total amount of Rs.74,12,96,345.00 from M/s. Paschim Gujarat Vij Company Limited and our existing client, M/s. Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Limited under the SI and KSY Schemes.

Ref.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Apropos the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are glad to inform that Viviana Power Tech Limited has secured a turnkey contract amounting to Rs.74,12,96,345.00 (Rupees Seventy-Four Crore Twelve Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Five Only), inclusive of taxes. This contract is from M/s. Paschim Gujarat Vij Company Limited and our existing client, M/s. Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Limited under the SI and KSY Schemes.

These orders will expand our customer base and contribute to the profitability of our Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Viviana Power Tech Limited

Kavaljit Parmar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mem. No. A53248



VIVIANA POWER TECH LIMITED (Formerly known as Viviana Power Tech Private Limited) ELECTRIFYING NATION WITH TRUST Epc Projects of Power Transmission/Distribution upto 400KV System Regd. Add. : 313-315, Orchid Plaza, Bh..McDonalds's Sama Savli Road,Vadodara-390008 Email: info@vivianagroup.in| Mo.No.:+91 8866797833 | Web : www.vivianagroup.in | CIN : L31501GJ2014PLC081671